People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Department of National Savings
Internal Resources Division
Ministry of Finance
Annual Procurement Plang for FY 2021-22

Package Description of Unit | Quantity Procureme Contact Source | Estd Time Not | Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods nt Method Approving of Cost Code for Use Tender Opening | Evaluation | to Award of Award of Time to Completion
& Type Authority Funds in TK Process din Contract Contract | of Contract
(lakh) Go Signature
ods
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oT™m/
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Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22

Package
No

Description of
Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &

Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract

Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Planned
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 JAN
2022

16 JAN
2022

16 JAN
2022

18 JAN
2022

18 JAN
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 Days

Planned
Dates
for
oTM™M/
RFQ

01 FEB
2022

10 FEB
2022

15 FEB
2022

21 FEB
2022

25 FEB
2022

27 FEB
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 Days

6 Days

7 Days

4 Days

3 Days

30 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™/

RFQ

28 Days




Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22
Package

Description of Unit
No

Quantity | Procurement Contact Source | Estd Time Not
Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender
Type Authority Funds | inTK for in

(lakh) | Process | Goods

Advertise Tender

Tender Approval | Notification

Signing Total
Opening | Evaluation | to Award

Time for
of Award of

Time to Completion
Contract Contract of Contract
Signature

6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13

Planned 01 MAR 07 MAR

Dates 2022 2022
for

oT™M/
RFQ
Planned
Days
1 for 10 Days
oT™M/
RFQ
Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

14 15 16 17 18

09 MAR
2022 2022

07 MAR 09 MAR 09 MAR
2022 2022

7 Days -

3 Days 5 - 10 Days
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Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22

Package Description of
No Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &

Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract

Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Stationary &
Miscellaneous Goods

NOS

List-ii
Enclosed

OTM/RFQ/
Direct

Subject to
the
authority
Delegated
in the
Delegation
of Financial
Power of
this
Department
-Director
General

R

oe 027

GOB

12.00

Planned
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

03 JAN
2022

09 JAN
2022

09 JAN
2022

11 JAN
2022

11JAN
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™m/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

Planned
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

01 MAR
2022

07 MAR
2022

07 MAR
2022

09 MAR
2022

10 Days

09 MAR
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 Days




Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22

Package Description of
No Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract

Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Planned
Dates
for
oTm/
RFQ

04 APR
2022

11 APR
2022

11 APR
2022

13 APR
2022

13 APR
2022

13 APR
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™m/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oTm/
RFQ

10 Days
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Annual Procurement Pland for FY 2021-22

Package Description of
No Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Time for
Completion
of Contract

Total
Time to
Contract
Signature

Tender
Evaluation

Tender
Opening

Notification Signing
of Award of
Contract

Approval
to Award

10

11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

3 Furniture

NOS

List-
Enclosed

OTM/RFQ/
Direct

Subject to
the
authority
Delegated
in the
Delegation
of Financial
Power of
this
Department
-Director
General

GOB

7.5
lac

Planned
Dates
for
oT™M/
RFQ

10 JAN
2022

16 JAN 16 JAN 18 JAN
2022 2022 2022

18 JAN
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™M/
RFQ

7 Days - 3 Days S - 10 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

Planned
Dates
for
oT™/
RFQ

05 APR
2021

11 APR
2021

11 APR
2021

13 APR
2021

13 APR
2021

Planned
Days
for
oT™M/
RFQ

7 Days - 3 Days - 10 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™/
RFQ
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Annual Procurement Plang for FY 2021-22

Package Description of Unit | Quantity | Procurement Contact Source Estd Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender Opening | Evaluation | to Award of Award of Time to Completion
Type Authority Funds | inTK for in Contract | Contract | of Contract
(lakh) | Process | Goods Signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
16 FEB 27 FEB 27 FEB 06 MAR 10 MAR 10 MAR
Planned 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
Dates
Subject to for
the oT™m/
authority RFQ
in the
Electric Equipment Delegated - 11 Days = 8 Days 5 Days 24 Days
Related Supportin s in the Planned
4 imﬂmﬂa_m\_:mm_:mzomz\ NOS U O.:&\xmo,\ Delegation GOB | 07.00 Days 21 Days
Enclosed Direct
Supply & of for
Maintenance Financial oT™M/
Power of RFQ
this
Assistant Actual
Secretary Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ |
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Annual Procurement Pland for FY 2021-22

Package Description of Unit Quantity Procurement Contact Source Estd Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender Opening | Evaluation to of Award of Time to Completion
Type Authority Funds in TK for in Award Contract | Contract | of Contract
(lakh) | Process | Goods Signature
it 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Planned
Subject to Dates
the for RFQ
Furniture, Vehicle, Bty
Delegated
Computer, Laptop, i thia
Telephone, Internet, Beriat Delegation Planned
5 Intercom NOS R RFQ/ Direct i GOB | 21.50 | Days
A 3 Requirement of Financial
Repair/Maintenance for RFQ
. Power of
and Miscellaneous thife
Goods of Vehicle
Department
-Director Actual
General Dates
for RFQ
Subject to
.ﬁxjm. Planned
Mc_ﬁ ozcm Dates
ciegate for RFQ
in the
Delegation
of Financial
Al P f
6 Liveries NOS il RFQ/ Direct B GOB Planned
Privilege this Days
Dmn.majm% for RFQ
-Director
General
Actual
Dates

for RFQ




jmnxmmm Description of Unit Quantity Procurement Contact Source Estd Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification | Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender Opening | Evaluation to of Award of Time to Completion
Type Authority Funds in TK for in Award Contract | Contract | of Contract
(lakh) | Process | Goods Signature
Subject to
the Planned
authority Dates
Delegated for RFQ
in the
Delegation
of Financial
P t of A OTM/RF Power of Planned
. .‘OocﬂmEmz 0 NOS s per .\ Q/ this GOB 9 =i
Vehicle Approval Direct Y.
Department for RFQ
-Director
General
Actual
Dates
for RFQ
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Package
No

Description of

Procurement Goods

Unit

Quanti
ty

Procure
ment

Method

& Type

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK

Time
Code
for

Not
Used in
Goods

Adverti
se

Annual Procurement Planée for FY 2021-22

Contact Approving
Authority

Tender
Openin

Tender
Evaluat

Approval

Notificati

08

Transport Fuel

LTR

List-v

Subject to the

(lakh)

Process

10

Tender

11

12

8

ion

13

to
Award

14

on of
Award

15

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract
Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

(Petrol/Octane/CNG/L
ubricants/break oil

CFT

Enclos

€es

Direct

authority Delegated
in the Delegation of

16

17

18

09

Books, Newspaper,
Magazin and Journals

NOS

As per
requir
ement

Direct

Financial Power of
this Department -
Director General

Subject to the
authority Delegated
in the Delegation of
Financial Power of

GOB 11.00

GOB 01.00

10

Postage

NOS

As per
requir
ement

Direct

Subject to the

this Department -
Director General

authority Delegated
in the Delegation of
Financial Power of

GOB 01.50

Ia

Advertisement

NOS

As per
requir
ement

Direct

this Department -
Director General

Subject to the
authority Delegated
in the Delegation of
Financial Power of
this Department -

GOB 60.00
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www.nationalsavings.gov.bd

wiferdl- > : Computer and Office Equipment Related Supporting

materials/Installation/Supply, Maintenance
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wIfefdl- § : Stationary & Miscellaneous Goods
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wiferpl- § : Stationary & Miscellaneous Goods
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wiferel- 8 : Electric Equipment Related Supporting Materials/Installation/Supply &

Maintenance
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S = IESER] e
N SR 55,300 TG
N e w8b feibTe
0V oo 3800 fAGR
08 X< 5¢ et
oe FISTH 3¢ 9

oC|>0) 2%




