

People's Republic of Bangladesh  
Department of National Savings  
Internal Resources Division  
Ministry of Finance  
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-22

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contact Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Estid Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Not Use d in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
1	Computer and Office Equipment Related Supporting Materials/Installation/ Supply/Maintenance	NOS	List-i Enclosed	OTM/RFO/ Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Department of Financial Power of this Department - Director General	GOB	37.00			03 JAN 2022	12 JAN 2022	17 JAN 2022	23 JAN 2022	25 JAN 2022	27 JAN 2022	10 Days	21 Days
											7 Days	6 Days	7 Days	3 Days	3 Days	10 Days	

**NAMA**  
06/12/22

**০৬/১২/২২**

আব্দুল্লাহ আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (কেন্দ্রীয়)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

সুলতানা জাকিয়া  
সহকারী পরিচালক (পরিপূরণ)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

০৬/১২/২২

আব্দুল হক  
সহকারী পরিচালক (কেন্দ্রীয়)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

০৬/১২/২২

আব্দুল হক  
সহকারী পরিচালক (কেন্দ্রীয়)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

আব্দুল হক  
সহকারী পরিচালক (কেন্দ্রীয়)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-22

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contact Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Estid Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Not Used in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
								Planned Dates for OTM/ RFQ		10 JAN 2022	16 JAN 2022	16 JAN 2022	18 JAN 2022	18 JAN 2022			
								Planned Days for OTM/ RFQ		-	7 Days	-	3 Days	-	-	10 Days	
								Actual Dates for OTM/ RFQ									
								Planned Dates for OTM/ RFQ		01 FEB 2022	10 FEB 2022	15 FEB 2022	21 FEB 2022	25 FEB 2022	27 FEB 2022		
								Planned Days for OTM/ RFQ			10 Days	6 Days	7 Days	4 Days	3 Days	30 Days	
								Actual Dates for OTM/ RFQ									
																	28 Days
																	10 Days

**Prasad**  
06/12/20  
আবুলক্বাছ আল মাসুদ  
সংস্করণী পরিচালক (প্রোগ্রামিং)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

**06/12/20**  
সুলতানা জাকিরিয়া  
সংস্করণী পরিচালক (পরিচালনা)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়

**06/12/20**  
মোহাম্মদ খালিদুর রহমান  
সংস্করণী পরিচালক (কোম)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়  
(আবুলক্বাছ আল মাসুদ)  
উপ-পরিচালক  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

**06/12/20**  
(আঃ এনায়েত হোসেন)  
উপপরিচালক (গীতি, অডিও ও আইন)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-22

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contact Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Est'd Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Planned Dates for OTM/ RFQ	Not Used in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
									01 MAR 2022		07 MAR 2022	07 MAR 2022	09 MAR 2022	09 MAR 2022	09 MAR 2022		10 Days	10 Days

**৯৯৯৯৯**  
০৫/১০/২২

আব্দুল্লাহ আল মামুন  
স্বাক্ষরিত: পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

**০৫/১০/২২**

সুলতানা জাকিয়া  
স্বাক্ষরিত: পরিচালক (পরিচালনা)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়

**০৫/১০/২২**

মোহাম্মদ মাহিনুর রহমান  
স্বাক্ষরিত: পরিচালক (কোম) (মোহাম্মদ মাহিনুর রহমান)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়

**০৫/১০/২২**

(মোঃ এনায়েত হোসেন)  
উপপরিচালক (নীতি, অডিট ও আইন)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়



Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-22

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contact Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Estd Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Not Used in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
2											7 Days		3 Days			10 Days	10 Days

**১৯৯৯৯**  
০৫/১০/২১

আবদুল্লাহ আল মাহমুদ  
সরকারী পরিচালক (কোম্পানি)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

**০৫/১০/২১**

সুকতানা জাকিয়া  
সরকারী পরিচালক (পরিপূর্ণাঙ্গ)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়

**০৫/১০/২১**

মোহাম্মদ খালিকুর রহমান  
সরকারী পরিচালক (কোম্পানি)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়

(মোহাম্মদ মহিনুল ইসলাম)  
উপ-পরিচালক  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

**০৫/১০/২১**

(মোঃ এনায়েত হোসেন)  
উপপরিচালক (গীর্জা, অডিট ও আইন)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।





Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-22

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Estid Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Not Used in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract	
1																		
5	Furniture, Vehicle, Computer, Laptop, Telephone, Internet, Intercom Repair/Maintenance and Miscellaneous Goods of Vehicle	NOS	As per Requirement	RFQ/ Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department -Director General	GOB	21.50	Planned Dates for RFQ Planned Days for RFQ										
6	Liveries	NOS	As per Privilege	RFQ/ Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department -Director General	GOB		Planned Dates for RFQ Planned Days for RFQ										

০৫/১০/২০২১

০৫/১০/২১

স্বাক্ষরিত  
স্বাক্ষরিত  
স্বাক্ষরিত

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contract Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Estd Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Not Used in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract
7	Procurement of Vehicle	NOS	As per Approval	OTM/RFQ/ Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department -Director General	GOB	90										

৯৯৯৯৯

০৫/১০/১১

০৫/১০/১১

স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত  
স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত (স্বাক্ষরিত)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ বিভাগে।

স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত  
স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত (স্বাক্ষরিত)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ বিভাগে।

স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত  
স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত (স্বাক্ষরিত)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ বিভাগে।

স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত  
স্বাক্ষরিত এবং স্বাক্ষরিত (স্বাক্ষরিত)  
জাতীয় সংসদ অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ বিভাগে।

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-22

Package No	Description of Procurement Goods	Unit	Quantity	Procurement Method & Type	Contact Approving Authority	Source of Funds	Estid Cost in TK (lakh)	Time Code for Process	Not Used in Goods	Advertise Tender	Tender Opening	Tender Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total Time to Contract Signature	Time for Completion of Contract	
1		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
08	Transport Fuel (Petro/Octane/CNG/Lubricants/break oil)	LTR CFT	Listv Encloses	Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department - Director General	GOB	11.00											
09	Books, Newspaper, Magazin and Journals	NOS	As per requirement	Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department - Director General	GOB	01.00											
10	Postage	NOS	As per requirement	Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department - Director General	GOB	01.50											
11	Advertisement	NOS	As per requirement	Direct	Subject to the authority Delegated in the Delegation of Financial Power of this Department - Director General	GOB	60.00											

১১/১১/২০২১

*[Signature]*

১১/১১/২০২১

*[Signature]*

পূন্যতানা জাফর  
০২/১১/২০২১

পূন্যতানা জাফর  
সরকারী পরিচালক (পরিচালনা)

আব্দুল হান্নান  
সরকারী পরিচালক (কোম)

আব্দুল হান্নান  
সরকারী পরিচালক

*[Signature]*  
আব্দুল হান্নান

আব্দুল হান্নান  
সরকারী পরিচালক (কোম)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।  
[www.nationalsavings.gov.bd](http://www.nationalsavings.gov.bd)

তালিকা- ১ : Computer and Office Equipment Related Supporting  
materials/Installation/Supply, Maintenance

ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ
০১	কম্পিউটার	১২ টি
০২	মাউস	১৭ টি
০৩	মাউস প্যাড	১০ টি
০৪	প্রিন্টার	০৪ টি
০৫	ইউপিএস	০৫ টি
০৬	কী বোর্ড	০৫ টি
০৭	স্পিকার	০১ জোড়া
০৮	কার্টিজ	০৩ সেট
০৯	এন্টিভাইরাস (one user)	১৬ টি
১০	পেনড্রাইভ (৩২জিবি)৩টিজি	১৬ টি
১১	স্ক্যানার	০৭ টি
১২	টোনার (বিভিন্ন মডেল)	৯৩ টি
১৩	ওয়াই-ফাই রিসিভার	০৮ টি
১৪	প্রিন্টারের কালি	১১ টি
১৫	ফটোকপি টোনার	০৪ টি

  
০৫/১০/২২

আব্দুল্লাহ আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।  
[www.nationalsavings.gov.bd](http://www.nationalsavings.gov.bd)

তালিকা- ২ : Stationary & Miscellaneous Goods

ক্রঃ নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ	ক্রঃ নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ
০১	অপসেট পেপার (A4)	২৩৬ টি	৩২	এন্টি কাটার	২৯ টি
০২	অপসেট পেপার (Legal)	৫২ টি	৩৩	ঝুড়ি	১৮ টি
০৩	কলম (কালো)	৫২ ডজন	৩৪	বেলচা	০৪ টি
০৪	হাইলাইট মার্কার (হলুদ/সবুজ)	৪৫ টি	৩৫	ষ্ট্যাম্প প্যাড	১৮ টি
০৫	এয়ার ফ্রেশনার	১২৮ টি	৩৬	স্টাপলার মেশিন	২০ টি
০৬	কার সেন্ট	১৮ টি	৩৭	স্টাপলার পিন	২০০ বক্স
০৭	এ্যারোসল	১১৮ টি	৩৮	কসটেপ	৭৪ টি
০৮	হ্যান্ড ওয়াশ	১৭৩ টি	৩৯	পেনসিল	৭৭ টি
০৯	ভীম লিকুইড	৯০ টি	৪০	ক্যালকুলেটর	১৪ টি
১০	ভীম পাউডার	২৯ টি	৪১	ইরেজার	৪৮ টি
১১	ফেসিয়াল টিস্যু	২৫২ টি	৪২	সার্পনার	৪০ টি
১২	টয়লেট টিস্যু	২০০ টি	৪৩	স্কেল (স্টীলের)	১৬ টি
১৩	ফাইল কভার (বোর্ড সহ)	৪৫০ টি	৪৪	গামপট (আইকা)	২৫ টি
১৪	সিংগেল পাঞ্চ মেশিন	১৫ টি	৪৫	কেচি	১৭ টি
১৫	পেপার ওয়েট	৫৮ টি	৪৬	চাকু	২১ টি
১৬	সিল গালা	০৫ বক্স	৪৭	বান্ডেল ক্লিপ (মাঝাড়া)	২৩২ বক্স
১৭	খাম এ-৪ সাইজ	২০০০ টি	৪৮	রেজিস্টার খাতা (ছোট/বড়)	৫১ টি
১৮	খাম লিগ্যাল	৫০০ টি	৪৯	রিসিভ এবং ইস্যু (রেজিস্টার)	০২ টি
১৯	খাম বড় সাইজ	২০০ টি	৫০	স্টক রেজিস্টার	০২ টি
২০	খাম (১০x৪) সাদা	৫০০০ টি	৫১	ডাক ফাইল	২১ টি
২১	ন্যাপথালিন	০৭ কেজি	৫২	গামছা	১৫ টি
২২	তালা	১৭ টি	৫৩	ফুল ঝাড়ু	৪০ টি
২৩	ড্রয়ারের আলতালা	০২ টি	৫৪	পাটের ঝাড়ু	২০ টি
২৪	পেন্সিল ব্যাটারী	১৪২ টি	৫৫	হারপিক	৫৮ টি
২৫	রিমোট ব্যাটারী	১১৮ টি	৫৬	ফিনাইল	২১ লিঃ
২৬	জেমস্ ক্লিপ	২৬ বক্স	৫৭	ব্লিচিং পাউডার	৭১ কেজি
২৭	কলম (লাল)	০৬ ডজন	৫৮	দেয়াল ঘড়ি	১১ টি
২৮	প্লাস্টিকের ফোলডার	৭০ টি	৫৯	কলম (উন্নতমানের)	৪০ ডজন
২৯	ওয়াটার স্পঞ্জ	১০টি	৬০	ডেক্স ডায়েরী	০৬ টি
৩০	ডাবল পাঞ্চ মেশিন	০৭ টি	৬১	ওডোনিল	৪৩ টি
৩১	প্লাস্টিকের ফুল	০৩ সেট	৬২	লাক্স সাবান	১৬ টি



০৫/১০/২১

আব্দুল্লাহ আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।  
[www.nationalsavings.gov.bd](http://www.nationalsavings.gov.bd)

তালিকা- ২ : Stationary & Miscellaneous Goods

ক্রঃ নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ	ক্রঃ নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ
৬৩	ফুলদানি	০২ টি	৭৯	ব্যাককুশন	০৩ টি
৬৪	গ্লাস ক্লিনার	১২ টি	৮০	পানির জগ	০৫ টি
৬৫	পিন রিমোভার	১৫ টি	৮১	পানির মগ	০৯ টি
৬৬	সুতার বল (সাদা)	২৭ টি	৮২	পানির গামলা	০২ টি
৬৭	ফাইল বাধার ফিতা	২২ টি	৮৩	গ্লাসের ঢাকনা	০২ টি
৬৮	গ্লু-স্টিক	১২ টি	৮৪	চায়ের কাপ	৭২ পিছ
৬৯	টাকা বাধার রাবার	০.৫ কেজি	৮৫	বালতি	১৫ টি
৭০	পাপোষ	০১ টি	৮৬	পানির গ্লাস	৩২ টি
৭১	পর্দা	৩৩ পিছ	৮৭	চায়ের ফ্লাক্স	০৮ টি
৭২	ব্যাগ	০২ টি	৮৮	খাবার প্লেট (ফুল/হাফ)	১৭ টি
৭৩	ছাতা	০৬ টি	৮৯	চা চামচ	০২ ডজন
৭৪	কার ওয়াশ	০৬ টি	৯০	কাটা চামচ	০১ ডজন
৭৫	তোয়ালে	১৮ টি	৯১	ছোট কাচের বাটি	০২ টি
৭৬	পালকের ডাষ্টার	০৮ টি	৯২	কেটলি	০৪ টি
৭৭	চাবির রিং	১০ টি	৯৩	চপিং বোর্ড	০১ টি
৭৮	পাদান	০২ টি	৯৪	ডেস্ক নোটিশ বোর্ড	০১ টি

NAME

০৫/১০/২০

স্বাক্ষরিত আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।  
[www.nationalsavings.gov.bd](http://www.nationalsavings.gov.bd)

তালিকা- ৩ : Furniture

ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ
০১	বুক শেল্ফ	০৪ টি
০২	চেয়ার	৫০ টি
০৩	ফুল সেক্রেটারিয়েট টেবিল	০২ টি
০৪	দেয়াল আয়না	০২ টি
০৫	কোর্ট হ্যাঞ্জার স্ট্যান্ড	০২ টি
০৬	টেবিলের গ্লাস	০৩ টি
০৭	আলমারী	০৬ টি
০৮	ফাইল কেবিনেট	০১ টি
০৯	কম্পিউটার চেয়ার	০৭ টি

MAMM

০৫/১০/২২

সাব্বান আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।  
[www.nationalsavings.gov.bd](http://www.nationalsavings.gov.bd)

তালিকা- ৪ : Electric Equipment Related Supporting Materials/Installation/Supply & Maintenance

ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ
০১	এনার্জি বাক্স	১৩৮ টি
০২	ফ্যান (সিলিং/স্ট্যান্ড)	১১ টি
০৩	মাল্টিপ্লাগ	১৭ টি
০৪	টেলিফোন সেট	০৩ সেট
০৫	এয়ার কন্ডিশনার	০৮ টি
০৬	ইলেকট্রিক কলিং বেল	০২ টি
০৭	বৈদ্যুতিক কেটলি	০৩ টি

MAMM

০৫/১০/২৩

মাসুদুল্লাহ আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা।  
[www.nationalsavings.gov.bd](http://www.nationalsavings.gov.bd)

তালিকা- ৫ : Transport Fuel

ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	পরিমাণ
০১	সিএনজি	১৯,২০০ ঘনফুট
০২	অকটেন	৬৪৮ লিটার
০৩	ডিজেল	২৪০০ লিটার
০৪	মবিল	১৫ গ্যালন
০৫	ব্রেকওয়েল	১৫ ক্যান



০৫/১০/২০

আব্দুল্লাহ আল মামুন  
সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)  
জাতীয় সঞ্চয় অধিদপ্তর  
অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়।